

SPRING 2019

We are excited to announce that our Community Association is expanding to include the neighbouring community of Westerra, and will now be known as the Dieppe-Westerra Community Association. We hope to welcome many new members from Westerra, and to include them in our events and activities!

Coming Soon: Security Patrols!

While Dieppe Place and Westerra continue to be among the safest places to live in Regina, we have seen an increase in property theft and vandalism over the last few years. To help combat this, we are contracting a private security firm to run mobile security patrols through both communities.

You can help us to sustain this initiative by becoming members of the Community Association. Your \$10 membership entitles your whole family to participate in events and activities throughout the year, and supports programs such as this one. Contact Kim at 306-949-8442 for your membership today!

Community Association AGM June 19, 2019

Our Annual General Meeting will be held at 7:00 PM on Wednesday, June 19, 2019, at the Jack Hamilton Arena (1010 McCarthy Blvd).

Among the items to be considered is our Constitution, which is being amended to reflect the inclusion of Westerra, as well as some general updates. You can download a copy of the document with the proposed amendments from our website at dieppeplace.org. Everyone is welcome to attend and join the discussion!

Volunteers needed!

The Dieppe-Westerra Community Association has several vacant positions. If you have a few hours a month to spare and are interested in using your skills to help

OUR TEAN

the community, please consider joining the team! For

more information, contact Darren or Joren.



Chair: Darren Piper (306-775-1570)

Vice Chair: Joren Burton (306-515-2525)

Secretary: Amanda Bily Treasurer: Jodi Medak

Program Coordinator: Darren Piper

Security: Vacant

Membership: Kim Young (306-949-8442)

Community Events: Vacant
Community Sign: Kim Young
Civic Affairs: Joren Burton

Fundraising: Vacant

Media Coordinator: Julie Miles









Dieppe Place Community Association gratefully acknowledges the support of SaskLotteries and the City of Regina.